		20-2002	
Form PTO-1575 (Rev. 03/01)	RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	CE OF PUBLIC 1	2023882 Rease record the attached original documents or copy the	roof
70 the Honorable Commission	TER ?	Tease record the attached original documents or copy the	Teor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	INANCE SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven Reynolds Joel Hassell	MANOL	Name: <u>Intellocity USA, Inc.</u>	
Thomas Lemmons lan Zenoni	2-27-02	Internal Address: 1400 Market Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X]No	<u>Denver, CO_80202</u>	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1400 Market Street	
[X] Assignment	[ ] Merger	offeet Address. 1400 Market Offeet	
[ ] Security Agreement	[ ] Change of Name	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	
[ ] Other			
Execution Date: January 23, 20		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X]	No
February 11, 2002 (See Assignm			
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s): INTE.19USU1 (IT	·C4)	
If this document is being file	d together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s     Title: System & Method for F     Filed: November 27, 2001	Providing an Omnimedia Package		
	Additional numbers attac	ched?[] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	: [1]
Name: William W. Cochran I	<u>II</u> .		
Internal Address: The Law Of	fices of William W. Cochran, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
3555 Stanford Road, Suite	230	[X] Enclosed	
Fort Collins, CO 80525	·	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	ard Bood, Suite 230	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3555 Stanfo	na Road, Suite 200	50-1491	
City: Fort Collins State: CC	ZIP: <u>80525</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document	e and belief, the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	эру of
William W. Cochran	lulelube	2/13/02 Date	
Name of Person Signi	ng Signa	sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
2002 DBYRNE 00000099 09996068			
581 Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	
	Washington	n, D.C. 20231	

HH:732226 v1

PATENT REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0041

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Intellocity USA, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

System and Method for Providing an Omnimedia Package Filing date: 11/27/2001, Application No.: 09/996,068 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letter Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Assignee or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

omitted states I atent and Trademark Office.	the state of the s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hercunto	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Steven Reynolds	Sarah J. Wellborn  NOTARY PUBLIC  State of Colorado
State of Colorado ) )ss.: County of Denver )	State of Colorado My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2005
Before me this \( \begin{aligned} \text{ day of } \( \begin{aligned} \text{ Table 1.5.} \\ \text{known or proved to me on the basis of satisfact assignment to be his/her free act and deed.} \end{aligned}	2001, personally appeared Steven Reynolds who is personally etor evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Notary Public My commission expires: Nov. 21 2005

Page 1 of 2 REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0042

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. INTE.19USU1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN/WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereum	to set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Jostanil	Date Assignment Signed: 1/30/02
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
// Inventor's Typed Name: Joel Hassell	Sarah J. Wellborn
State of Colorado )	NOTARY PUBLIC State of Colorado
County of Denver )	My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2005
Before me this 30 day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfact assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2001, personally appeared <u>loel Hassell</u> who is personally oryocvidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
	Garah J. Wellow
	Notary Public  My commission expires: Nov. 21, 2005
John Kolon	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	/ /
Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas Lemmons	Sarah J. Wellborn NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Colorado )	E State of Colorado
)ss.:	My Commission Expires Nov
County of Denver )	Jan Anna Lipsa at Extractor.
Before me this 23 day of January	, 2001, personally appeared <u>Thomas Lemmons</u> who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Carl A Walle
	Jaran J Willow
	Notary Public My commission expires: 100. 21, 2005
	Date Assignment Signed: 1/23/02
Inventor's Signature (Scal)	Date Assignment orginal
Inventor's Signature (Sear)	Garah - Adroin -
Inventor's Typed Name: Ian Zenoni	STABLE OF IRLIC
State of Colorado )	State at Colorado
County of Denver )	My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2005
Before me this <b>23</b> day of <b>24.11</b> known or proved to me on the basis of satisfac	, 2001, personally appeared <u>Jan Zenoni</u> who is personally acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Notary Public My commission expires: Nov. 21, 2005
	iviy continuation expired.

PATENT Page 2 of 2
REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0043